

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.50/2017
with
CIVIL APPLICAITON NO.254/2017

Gajanan Belvalkar & Ors. Applicant.

Vs.

Gauri K. T. Mohan & Ors. ... Respondents.

Adv. Kalpesh Joshi a/w Nisha Shah for appellants.

Adv. Nilesh Parab I/b Adv. Sachin masurkar for respondents.

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.

DATED : JULY 3, 2019.

P.C.

Heard learned counsel for parties.

2. Learned advocate Mr.Nilesh Parab submits that, he received instructions to appear on behalf of respondents. He submits that he require some time to file Vakalatnama as well as reply.

3. Hence, the following order.

a) Liberty granted to the respondents to file affidavit in reply if any on or before 19.7.2019 with copy to other side.

b)Rejoinder if any to be filed on or before 19.7.2019 with copy to other side.

3. Matter to appear on board on 2.08.2019

(K.K.TATED, J.)

