

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.50 OF 2017

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms.Nisha Shah I/b Mr.Kalpesh Joshi
Associates for the appellant

Ms.Arti Kulkarni I/b Mr.Sachin V. Masurkar
for the respondent nos.1 and 2

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J
DATE : AUGUST 14, 2019**

P.C.:

. Heard.

2 By this First Appeal, appellant original plaintiffs are challenging the judgment and decree dated 8.7.2016 passed by Bombay City Civil Court at Bombay in Suit No.3181 of 2012 dismissing their Suit only on the ground of limitation.

3 The learned counsel for the Applicant submits that by this First Appeal, they are challenging the only issue decided by Trial

Court about limitation i.e. issue no.7.

4 Considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for the Appellant and the impugned judgment and decree, following order is passed :

a. ***Admit.***

b. The Appellant to file private paper book within one year from today, with copy to other side, failing which the First Appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court.

c. Printing dispensed with.

d. Registry is directed to call R & P immediately.

e. The learned counsel for the Respondent nos.1 and 2 waives service.

(K.K.TATED, J.)