

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO.50 OF 2017**

**Gajanan Gangaram Belvalkar and others. ] Appellants**

**Vs.**

**Gauri K.T. Mohan and others. ] Respondents**

.....

Mr. Kalpesh Joshi a/w Ms. Nisha Shah i/b Kalpesh Joshi & Associates,  
for Appellants.

None for Respondents.

.....

**CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.**

**DATE : 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2021.**

**P.C.**

1. This appeal has already been expedited as the appellants are senior citizens.
  
2. Learned Counsel for the appellants shall inform/intimate learned Counsel for the respondent that the appeal may be heard in the week commencing from 19<sup>th</sup> April, 2021.

**[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]**