

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.15120 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 50 OF 2017**

Gajanan Gangaram Belvalkar And Ors. ... Applicants
Versus
Gauri K. T. Mohan And Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Ms. Nisha Shah i/b Kalpesh Joshi Associates, for the Applicants.

Ms. Sunitha Perumal i/b Sachin V. Masurkar, for the Respondent
Nos. 1 and 2.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 13th JUNE, 2023.

P.C.

This is an application for bringing the legal representatives of deceased appellant No.2-Manda Shrikant Khedekar on record, who said to have expired on 17th May, 2023 leaving behind the legal representatives as shown in schedule on page No.8 of the application. A photostat copy of death certificate of deceased is filed on record.

2 The applicant is permitted to amend the cause title of the

memo of Appeal by bringing the legal representatives of the deceased at serial No.2 within one week.

3 After amendment, a copy of the amended Appeal be furnished to the respondents.

4 Application stands disposed of.

5 Re-verification is dispensed with.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]