

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.15122 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.15121 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 50 OF 2017**

Kannaiyalal Purshottamdas Shah ... Applicant
Versus
M. Satish Babu and Ors. ... Respondents

.....
Mr. Armaan Grewal i/b N.N. Vaishnava and Co., for the Applicant
in IA(ST) No. 15122 of 2023 and IA(ST) No. 15121 of 2023.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 13th JUNE, 2023.

P.C.

Mr. Armaan Grewal submits that Interim Application (Stamp) No. 15122 of 2023 in First Appeal No. 206 of 2012 and Interim Application (Stamp) No. 15121 of 2023 in First Appeal No. 251 of 2012 are wrongly listed along with First Appeal No. 50 of 2017.

2 Interim Applications be removed from the board.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]