

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 50 OF 2017

Mr. Gajanan Gangaram Belvalkar And Ors. ....APPELLANT

V/S

Mrs. Gauri K.t.mohan And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Nisha Shah i/b Kalpesh Joshi Ass for Appellant.

Adv. Sunitha Perumal a/w Nimesh Adhrekar for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE KISHORE C. SANT  
J**

**DATE : 27th February, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 05/03/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**