

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 50 OF 2017

Mr. Gajanan Gangaram Belvalkar And Ors. ... Appellants

Vs.

Mrs. Gauri K. T. Mohan And Ors. ... Respondents

Adv. Kalpesh Joshi a/w Adv. Nisha Shah a/w Adv. Amar Parab i/by Kalpesh Joshi Associates, for the Appellants.

Adv. Sachin V. Masurkar Adv. Nimish Achrekar, for the Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 5th March, 2024

PC.:-

1. Both the parties to this appeal are senior citizen. The Appellant is about 90 years and Respondent No. 3 is about 85 years old and Respondent No. 4 is also more than 80 years of age.
2. Considering this fix the appeal for hearing on the board dated 25th April, 2024.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)