

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**FIRST APPEAL NO.50 OF 2017**

Mr. Gajanan Gangaram Belvalkar And Ors. ...Appellants.

**Versus**

Mrs. Gauri K.T.Mohan And Ors. ...Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Adv. Shamrao B. Gore i/b Sachin V. Masurkar for Respondent No. 1.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : August 8, 2024.**

**P. C. :**

1. Despite circulation, none appears for the parties.
2. To come up for final hearing as per its own turn.
3. Matter not to be circulated.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**