

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 50 OF 2017.

Gajanan Gangaram Belvalkar and Others

...Appellants.

Versus

Gauri K. T. Mohan and Others

...Respondents.

Mr. Kalpesh Joshi for the Appellant.

Ms. Sunitha Perumal i/b Mr. Sachin V. Masurkar for Respondents.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 13th February, 2025.

P. C. :

1. To be listed on 'Final Hearing Board' of **28th March, 2025.**
2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]