

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 50 OF 2017

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.09.04
10:41:20 +0530

Gajanan Gangaram Belvalkar and Others ...Appellants

Versus

Gauri K. T. Mohan and Others ...Respondents

Ms. Nisha Shah ib. Kalpesh Joshi Associates for the Appellants.
Ms. Sunitha Perumal i/b Mr. Sachin V. Masurkar for Respondent
Nos.1 & 2.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 3rd SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned advocate for Respondent Nos.1 & 2 seeks time on the ground that arguing counsel is not available.
2. Learned advocate for the Appellants submits that the contesting Respondents must proceed with the matter as they are enjoying the subject matter property, for the partition of which, the suit was filed.
3. Learned advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 assures the Court that on the next occasion, appeal will be proceeded on merits.
4. Record indicates that hearing of the appeal is already expedited as senior citizens are involved.
5. Stand over to 09.09.2025.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)