

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.50 OF 2017**

Mr. Gajanan Gangaram Belvalkar & Ors. ....Appellants

V/s.

Mrs. Gauri K.T. Mohan & Ors. ....Respondents

---

**Mr. Kalpesh Joshi a/w. Ms. Nisha Joshi i/b. Kalpesh Joshi Associates,**  
for the Appellants.

**Mr. Sachin V. Masurkar a/w. Ms. Sunitha Perumal,** for Respondent  
Nos.1 and 2.

---

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.**

**DATED : 07<sup>th</sup> October 2025**

**P. C. :**

1. List this matter on 25 November 2025 at 3:00 p.m. for final hearing. On that date no adjournment will be granted to any of the parties.

**(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)**