

*rsk*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.50 OF 2017

Mr. Gajanan Gangaram Belvalkar & Ors. ..Appellants

***Versus***

Mrs. Gauri K. T. Mohan & Ors. ..Respondents

---

Mr. Kalpesh Joshi a/w. Ms. Nisha Shah i/b Kalpesh Joshi Associates,  
for the Appellants.

Mr. Akash Rebello a/w. Mr. Paras Gosar, Mr. Sachin V. Masurkar, Ms.  
Sunitha Perumal i/b Mr. Sachin V. Masurkar, for Respondent Nos.1 and  
2.

Mr. Amar Parab i/b Mr. Sayed Zahir for Respondent Nos.3 to 6.

---

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 25 NOVEMBER 2025

**P. C.:**

1. List this matter on 22 December 2025 under the caption “For  
Directions” to enable the parties to apprise the Court on the  
development with regard to the possibility of settlement.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]