



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO.50 OF 2017

Gajanan Gangaram Belvalkar & Ors. ...Appellants

***Versus***

Gauri K. T. Mohan & Ors. ...Respondents

---

Mr. Kalpesh Joshi a/w Ms. Nisha Shah i/by Kalpesh Joshi Associates for the Appellants.

Mr. Parab Gosar a/w Ms. Sunitha Perumal i/by Mr. Sachin V. Masurkar for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

---

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 3 FEBRUARY 2026

**P.C.:**

1. Both the learned counsel suggest that a Mediator be appointed to assist the parties to resolve the dispute between them.
2. Both the counsel have agreed that advocate Mr. Rohan Savant be appointed as Mediator to assist the parties for resolving the dispute.
3. In view of above, Mr. Rohan Savant, advocate of this Court is appointed as Mediator. The fees of the Mediator will be borne by respondent nos.1 and 2 and same shall be deposited in advance before every hearing. If the fees of the Mediator are not deposited in advance, then the Mediator is requested not to hold any hearing and inform the Court about the same.
4. List this matter on 10 March 2026 under the caption 'for directions'. On the next date of hearing, the counsel will apprise the Court about the progress made in mediation.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]