

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 50 OF 2017

Mr. Gajanan Gangaram Belvalkar And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

Mrs. Gauri K.t.mohan And Ors.RESPONDENT

Ms. Nisha Shah i/b Kalpesh Joshi Associates for Petitioner
Mr. Nadeem Shama for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J

DATE : 10th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/03/2026 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)